
Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 4: Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) - 2M 3F 210Y

22 June 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 19fur 18fur 17fur 16fur 15fur 14fur 13fur Last 3fur

Field Times 0:15.12
(0:15.12)

0:28.41
(0:13.29)

0:41.60
(0:13.19)

0:54.47
(0:12.87)

1:07.54
(0:13.07)

1:20.79
(0:13.25)

1:34.46
(0:13.67)

0:37.92

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 COURAGE MON AMI 9 38.2 0:11.78 0:15.86 [8] 0:29.66 [9] 0:43.10 [10] 0:56.17 [10] 1:09.42 [10] 1:22.70 [10] 1:36.58 [10] 0:37.06 4024

L Dettori 10fur 2fur (0:15.86) (0:13.80) (0:13.44) (0:13.07) (0:13.25) (0:13.28) (0:13.88)

2 3 COLTRANE 12 38.1 0:12.04 0:15.54 [5] 0:29.06 [5] 0:42.53 [6] 0:55.56 [6] 1:08.81 [6] 1:22.09 [6] 1:35.93 [6] 0:37.85 4030

Oisin Murphy 2fur 3fur (0:15.54) (0:13.52) (0:13.47) (0:13.03) (0:13.25) (0:13.28) (0:13.84)

3 6 SUBJECTIVIST 11 37.8 0:12.13 0:15.12 [1] 0:28.41 [1] 0:41.60 [1] 0:54.47 [1] 1:07.54 [1] 1:20.79 [1] 1:34.46 [1] 0:38.69 4022

J Fanning 10fur 10fur (0:15.12) (0:13.29) (0:13.19) (0:12.87) (0:13.07) (0:13.25) (0:13.67)

4 14 EMILY DICKINSON 3 37.8 0:12.13 0:15.38 [3] 0:28.82 [3] 0:42.13 [3] 0:55.10 [3] 1:08.32 [3] 1:21.72 [3] 1:35.53 [3] 0:38.56 4024

R L Moore 9fur 10fur (0:15.38) (0:13.44) (0:13.31) (0:12.97) (0:13.22) (0:13.40) (0:13.81)

5 5 NATE THE GREAT 4 38.1 0:12.01 0:15.60 [6] 0:29.33 [7] 0:42.74 [8] 0:55.88 [8] 1:09.16 [8] 1:22.36 [7] 1:36.17 [8] 0:38.69 4029

Harry Davies 10fur 10fur (0:15.60) (0:13.73) (0:13.41) (0:13.14) (0:13.28) (0:13.20) (0:13.81)

6 10 YIBIR 6 38.1 0:11.96 0:17.13 [12] 0:30.85 [12] 0:43.75 [12] 0:56.74 [12] 1:10.01 [12] 1:23.15 [12] 1:37.04 [12] 0:38.62 4025

W Buick 10fur 10fur (0:17.13) (0:13.72) (0:12.90) (0:12.99) (0:13.27) (0:13.14) (0:13.89)

7 12 ELDAR ELDAROV 10 38.1 0:12.02 0:16.09 [10] 0:29.71 [10] 0:43.00 [9] 0:56.12 [9] 1:09.41 [9] 1:22.63 [9] 1:36.48 [9] 0:38.88 4030

David Egan 10fur 10fur (0:16.09) (0:13.62) (0:13.29) (0:13.12) (0:13.29) (0:13.22) (0:13.85)

8 13 ECHOES IN RAIN 7 37.9 0:12.09 0:15.87 [9] 0:29.38 [8] 0:42.72 [7] 0:55.75 [7] 1:09.07 [7] 1:22.37 [8] 1:36.15 [7] 0:39.34 4024

Tom Marquand 9fur 10fur (0:15.87) (0:13.51) (0:13.34) (0:13.03) (0:13.32) (0:13.30) (0:13.78)

9 4 LONE EAGLE 2 37.7 0:12.19 0:15.25 [2] 0:28.64 [2] 0:41.83 [2] 0:54.68 [2] 1:07.72 [2] 1:21.07 [2] 1:34.74 [2] 0:40.09 4026

Rossa Ryan 9fur 3fur (0:15.25) (0:13.39) (0:13.19) (0:12.85) (0:13.04) (0:13.35) (0:13.67)

10 2 BROOME 14 37.9 0:12.12 0:15.40 [4] 0:28.97 [4] 0:42.30 [4] 0:55.28 [4] 1:08.49 [4] 1:21.82 [4] 1:35.58 [4] 0:39.99 4033

W M Lordan 9fur 10fur (0:15.40) (0:13.57) (0:13.33) (0:12.98) (0:13.21) (0:13.33) (0:13.76)

Scratched: Trueshan (#8)

Report Created:  Thu 22 June 2023  16:31 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 4: Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) - 2M 3F 210Y

22 June 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 19fur 18fur 17fur 16fur 15fur 14fur 13fur Last 3fur

Field Times 0:15.12
(0:15.12)

0:28.41
(0:13.29)

0:41.60
(0:13.19)

0:54.47
(0:12.87)

1:07.54
(0:13.07)

1:20.79
(0:13.25)

1:34.46
(0:13.67)

0:37.92

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 BIG CALL 13 38.2 0:11.97 0:16.38 [11] 0:30.14 [11] 0:43.27 [11] 0:56.42 [11] 1:09.67 [11] 1:22.89 [11] 1:36.74 [11] 0:39.90 4031

S Pasquier 10fur 10fur (0:16.38) (0:13.76) (0:13.13) (0:13.15) (0:13.25) (0:13.22) (0:13.85)

12 9 WISE EAGLE 5 37.8 0:12.11 0:15.60 [7] 0:29.08 [6] 0:42.41 [5] 0:55.48 [5] 1:08.73 [5] 1:22.03 [5] 1:35.82 [5] 0:59.90 4024

D Tudhope 9fur 10fur (0:15.60) (0:13.48) (0:13.33) (0:13.07) (0:13.25) (0:13.30) (0:13.79)

Scratched: Trueshan (#8)

Report Created:  Thu 22 June 2023  16:31 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 4: Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) - 2M 3F 210Y

22 June 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 12fur 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur Last 3fur

Field Times 1:48.32
(0:13.86)

2:01.06
(0:12.74)

2:13.19
(0:12.13)

2:25.73
(0:12.54)

2:38.60
(0:12.87)

2:51.91
(0:13.31)

3:05.16
(0:13.25)

0:37.92

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 COURAGE MON AMI 9 38.2 0:11.78 1:50.38 [10] 2:02.98 [10] 2:14.95 [9] 2:27.47 [9] 2:40.34 [9] 2:53.56 [9] 3:06.48 [9] 0:37.06 4024

L Dettori 10fur 2fur (0:13.80) (0:12.60) (0:11.97) (0:12.52) (0:12.87) (0:13.22) (0:12.92)

2 3 COLTRANE 12 38.1 0:12.04 1:49.75 [6] 2:02.42 [6] 2:14.51 [6] 2:27.04 [6] 2:39.96 [6] 2:53.01 [6] 3:06.02 [6] 0:37.85 4030

Oisin Murphy 2fur 3fur (0:13.82) (0:12.67) (0:12.09) (0:12.53) (0:12.92) (0:13.05) (0:13.01)

3 6 SUBJECTIVIST 11 37.8 0:12.13 1:48.32 [1] 2:01.06 [1] 2:13.19 [1] 2:25.73 [1] 2:38.60 [1] 2:51.91 [1] 3:05.16 [1] 0:38.69 4022

J Fanning 10fur 10fur (0:13.86) (0:12.74) (0:12.13) (0:12.54) (0:12.87) (0:13.31) (0:13.25)

4 14 EMILY DICKINSON 3 37.8 0:12.13 1:49.31 [3] 2:02.05 [3] 2:14.18 [3] 2:26.76 [3] 2:39.69 [3] 2:52.82 [3] 3:05.80 [3] 0:38.56 4024

R L Moore 9fur 10fur (0:13.78) (0:12.74) (0:12.13) (0:12.58) (0:12.93) (0:13.13) (0:12.98)

5 5 NATE THE GREAT 4 38.1 0:12.01 1:50.07 [8] 2:02.74 [8] 2:14.75 [8] 2:27.27 [8] 2:40.17 [8] 2:53.33 [8] 3:06.22 [8] 0:38.69 4029

Harry Davies 10fur 10fur (0:13.90) (0:12.67) (0:12.01) (0:12.52) (0:12.90) (0:13.16) (0:12.89)

6 10 YIBIR 6 38.1 0:11.96 1:50.88 [12] 2:03.60 [12] 2:15.56 [12] 2:27.87 [12] 2:40.70 [12] 2:53.84 [11] 3:06.71 [12] 0:38.62 4025

W Buick 10fur 10fur (0:13.84) (0:12.72) (0:11.96) (0:12.31) (0:12.83) (0:13.14) (0:12.87)

7 12 ELDAR ELDAROV 10 38.1 0:12.02 1:50.27 [9] 2:02.96 [9] 2:14.98 [10] 2:27.51 [10] 2:40.42 [10] 2:53.56 [10] 3:06.56 [10] 0:38.88 4030

David Egan 10fur 10fur (0:13.79) (0:12.69) (0:12.02) (0:12.53) (0:12.91) (0:13.14) (0:13.00)

8 13 ECHOES IN RAIN 7 37.9 0:12.09 1:49.93 [7] 2:02.62 [7] 2:14.71 [7] 2:27.14 [7] 2:40.09 [7] 2:53.21 [7] 3:06.14 [7] 0:39.34 4024

Tom Marquand 9fur 10fur (0:13.78) (0:12.69) (0:12.09) (0:12.43) (0:12.95) (0:13.12) (0:12.93)

9 4 LONE EAGLE 2 37.7 0:12.19 1:48.78 [2] 2:01.53 [2] 2:13.73 [2] 2:26.38 [2] 2:39.43 [2] 2:52.46 [2] 3:05.52 [2] 0:40.09 4026

Rossa Ryan 9fur 3fur (0:14.04) (0:12.75) (0:12.20) (0:12.65) (0:13.05) (0:13.03) (0:13.06)

10 2 BROOME 14 37.9 0:12.12 1:49.52 [4] 2:02.17 [4] 2:14.29 [4] 2:26.80 [4] 2:39.72 [4] 2:52.82 [4] 3:05.89 [4] 0:39.99 4033

W M Lordan 9fur 10fur (0:13.94) (0:12.65) (0:12.12) (0:12.51) (0:12.92) (0:13.10) (0:13.07)

Scratched: Trueshan (#8)

Report Created:  Thu 22 June 2023  16:31 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 4: Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) - 2M 3F 210Y

22 June 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 12fur 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur Last 3fur

Field Times 1:48.32
(0:13.86)

2:01.06
(0:12.74)

2:13.19
(0:12.13)

2:25.73
(0:12.54)

2:38.60
(0:12.87)

2:51.91
(0:13.31)

3:05.16
(0:13.25)

0:37.92

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 BIG CALL 13 38.2 0:11.97 1:50.53 [11] 2:03.24 [11] 2:15.21 [11] 2:27.73 [11] 2:40.67 [11] 2:53.85 [12] 3:06.70 [11] 0:39.90 4031

S Pasquier 10fur 10fur (0:13.79) (0:12.71) (0:11.97) (0:12.52) (0:12.94) (0:13.18) (0:12.85)

12 9 WISE EAGLE 5 37.8 0:12.11 1:49.67 [5] 2:02.35 [5] 2:14.46 [5] 2:26.88 [5] 2:39.85 [5] 2:52.97 [5] 3:05.94 [5] 0:59.90 4024

D Tudhope 9fur 10fur (0:13.85) (0:12.68) (0:12.11) (0:12.42) (0:12.97) (0:13.12) (0:12.97)

Scratched: Trueshan (#8)

Report Created:  Thu 22 June 2023  16:31 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 4: Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) - 2M 3F 210Y

22 June 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish Last 3fur

Field Times 3:18.32
(0:13.16)

3:30.99
(0:12.67)

3:43.23
(0:12.24)

3:55.48
(0:12.25)

4:08.32
(0:12.84)

4:21.15
(0:12.83)

0:37.92

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Official
Finish Time

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 COURAGE MON AMI 9 38.2 0:11.78 3:19.31 [9] 3:31.85 [10] 3:44.09 [8] 3:55.87 [5] 4:08.32 [1] 4:21.15 4:20.97 0:37.06 4024

L Dettori 10fur 2fur (0:12.83) (0:12.54) (0:12.24) (0:11.78) (0:12.45) (0:12.83)

2 3 COLTRANE 12 38.1 0:12.04 3:18.97 [6] 3:31.48 [5] 3:43.52 [3] 3:55.64 [3] 4:08.43 [2] 4:21.37 4:21.11 0:37.85 4030

Oisin Murphy 2fur 3fur (0:12.95) (0:12.51) (0:12.04) (0:12.12) (0:12.79) (0:12.94)

3 6 SUBJECTIVIST 11 37.8 0:12.13 3:18.32 [1] 3:30.99 [1] 3:43.26 [2] 3:55.60 [2] 4:08.63 [3] 4:21.95 4:21.79 0:38.69 4022

J Fanning 10fur 10fur (0:13.16) (0:12.67) (0:12.27) (0:12.34) (0:13.03) (0:13.32)

4 14 EMILY DICKINSON 3 37.8 0:12.13 3:18.74 [3] 3:31.32 [3] 3:43.53 [4] 3:55.80 [4] 4:08.81 [4] 4:22.09 4:21.82 0:38.56 4024

R L Moore 9fur 10fur (0:12.94) (0:12.58) (0:12.21) (0:12.27) (0:13.01) (0:13.28)

5 5 NATE THE GREAT 4 38.1 0:12.01 3:19.20 [8] 3:31.74 [8] 3:44.06 [7] 3:56.16 [7] 4:09.30 [7] 4:22.75 4:22.49 0:38.69 4029

Harry Davies 10fur 10fur (0:12.98) (0:12.54) (0:12.32) (0:12.10) (0:13.14) (0:13.45)

6 10 YIBIR 6 38.1 0:11.96 3:19.70 [12] 3:31.98 [12] 3:44.29 [12] 3:56.56 [11] 4:09.47 [9] 4:22.91 4:22.70 0:38.62 4025

W Buick 10fur 10fur (0:12.99) (0:12.28) (0:12.31) (0:12.27) (0:12.91) (0:13.44)

7 12 ELDAR ELDAROV 10 38.1 0:12.02 3:19.53 [10] 3:31.85 [9] 3:44.24 [11] 3:56.43 [10] 4:09.54 [10] 4:23.12 4:22.76 0:38.88 4030

David Egan 10fur 10fur (0:12.97) (0:12.32) (0:12.39) (0:12.19) (0:13.11) (0:13.58)

8 13 ECHOES IN RAIN 7 37.9 0:12.09 3:19.11 [7] 3:31.62 [7] 3:43.76 [5] 3:55.91 [6] 4:09.17 [6] 4:23.10 4:22.81 0:39.34 4024

Tom Marquand 9fur 10fur (0:12.97) (0:12.51) (0:12.14) (0:12.15) (0:13.26) (0:13.93)

9 4 LONE EAGLE 2 37.7 0:12.19 3:18.52 [2] 3:31.04 [2] 3:43.23 [1] 3:55.48 [1] 4:08.89 [5] 4:23.32 4:23.14 0:40.09 4026

Rossa Ryan 9fur 3fur (0:13.00) (0:12.52) (0:12.19) (0:12.25) (0:13.41) (0:14.43)

10 2 BROOME 14 37.9 0:12.12 3:18.89 [4] 3:31.50 [6] 3:43.90 [6] 3:56.21 [9] 4:09.68 [11] 4:23.89 4:23.65 0:39.99 4033

W M Lordan 9fur 10fur (0:13.00) (0:12.61) (0:12.40) (0:12.31) (0:13.47) (0:14.21)

Scratched: Trueshan (#8)

Report Created:  Thu 22 June 2023  16:31 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 4: Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) - 2M 3F 210Y

22 June 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish Last 3fur

Field Times 3:18.32
(0:13.16)

3:30.99
(0:12.67)

3:43.23
(0:12.24)

3:55.48
(0:12.25)

4:08.32
(0:12.84)

4:21.15
(0:12.83)

0:37.92

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Official
Finish Time

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 BIG CALL 13 38.2 0:11.97 3:19.68 [11] 3:31.90 [11] 3:44.13 [9] 3:56.20 [8] 4:09.31 [8] 4:24.03 4:23.78 0:39.90 4031

S Pasquier 10fur 10fur (0:12.98) (0:12.22) (0:12.23) (0:12.07) (0:13.11) (0:14.72)

12 9 WISE EAGLE 5 37.8 0:12.11 3:18.90 [5] 3:31.40 [4] 3:44.14 [10] 3:58.04 [12] 4:17.25 [12] 4:44.04 4:43.99 0:59.90 4024

D Tudhope 9fur 10fur (0:12.96) (0:12.50) (0:12.74) (0:13.90) (0:19.21) (0:26.79)

Scratched: Trueshan (#8)

Report Created:  Thu 22 June 2023  16:31 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse Name Courage Mon Ami

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.78 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.2 (10fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 4: Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) - 2M 3F
210Y

22 June 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 12fur 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 1:50.38 [10]
(0:13.80)

2:02.98 [10]
(0:12.60)

2:14.95 [9]
(0:11.97)

2:27.47 [9]
(0:12.52)

2:40.34 [9]
(0:12.87)

2:53.56 [9]
(0:13.22)

3:06.48 [9]
(0:12.92)

3:19.31 [9]
(0:12.83)

3:31.85 [10]
(0:12.54)

3:44.09 [8]
(0:12.24)

3:55.87 [5]
(0:11.78)

4:08.32 [1]
(0:12.45)

4:21.15
(0:12.83)

Average Speed [mi/h] 33.3 35.7 37.5 36.1 34.9 34.6 35.1 35.1 36.0 36.5 38.0 36.2 34.9

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.8 36.3 38.2 38.1 36.3 35.3 35.7 35.8 36.7 37.1 38.2 37.9 36.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.7 0.5 0.6 0.3 0.8 1.9 2.9 4.1 5.3 2.8 2.4 4.6 4.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 7.2 7.7 7.4 7.2 7.1 7.1 7.2 7.4 7.3 7.4 7.2 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Coltrane

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.04 (3fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.1 (2fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 4: Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) - 2M 3F
210Y

22 June 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 12fur 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 1:49.75 [6]
(0:13.82)

2:02.42 [6]
(0:12.67)

2:14.51 [6]
(0:12.09)

2:27.04 [6]
(0:12.53)

2:39.96 [6]
(0:12.92)

2:53.01 [6]
(0:13.05)

3:06.02 [6]
(0:13.01)

3:18.97 [6]
(0:12.95)

3:31.48 [5]
(0:12.51)

3:43.52 [3]
(0:12.04)

3:55.64 [3]
(0:12.12)

4:08.43 [2]
(0:12.79)

4:21.37
(0:12.94)

Average Speed [mi/h] 33.5 35.6 37.1 36.0 35.0 35.2 35.0 34.8 36.0 37.3 37.4 35.1 34.5

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.9 36.3 38.0 38.0 36.2 35.9 35.9 35.9 36.7 37.9 38.1 37.2 35.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.5 0.9 1.4 0.8 1.4 2.8 4.2 5.4 6.4 2.7 3.5 5.1 4.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 7.0 7.3 7.6 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.3 7.0 6.9

4000m

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

0

2

4

6

8

A
v

g
. S

trid
e

 L
e

n
g

th
...

A
v

g
. 
S

tr
id

e
 F

re
q

. 
[H

z
]

2.2
2.32.32.3

2.22.22.22.2
2.1

2.22.22.2
2.12.1

2.22.22.22.22.2
2

6.9

7

7.37.47.37.27.27.37.37.47.67.3

7

6.9

77

7.16.86.8
6.2

4000m

0

3

6

9

12
0

10

20

30

40

T
o

p
 S

p
e

e
d

 [m
i/h

]S
e

c
ti

o
n

 R
a

n
k

22
33

5
6666666666666

55 35.437.2

38.137.936.735.935.935.936.2383836.3
33.934.434.735.535.234.133.832.4

Report Created:  Thu 22 June 2023  16:31 GMT+1 Page 8/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Subjectivist

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.13 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 37.8 (10fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 4: Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) - 2M 3F
210Y

22 June 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 12fur 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 1:48.32 [1]
(0:13.86)

2:01.06 [1]
(0:12.74)

2:13.19 [1]
(0:12.13)

2:25.73 [1]
(0:12.54)

2:38.60 [1]
(0:12.87)

2:51.91 [1]
(0:13.31)

3:05.16 [1]
(0:13.25)

3:18.32 [1]
(0:13.16)

3:30.99 [1]
(0:12.67)

3:43.26 [2]
(0:12.27)

3:55.60 [2]
(0:12.34)

4:08.63 [3]
(0:13.03)

4:21.95
(0:13.32)

Average Speed [mi/h] 33.0 35.4 37.1 35.9 35.1 34.2 34.2 34.4 35.5 36.4 36.3 34.5 33.5

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.5 35.8 37.8 37.7 36.1 35.3 34.8 35.1 36.3 36.9 36.8 36.3 34.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.6 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.9 2.1 3.3 4.1 4.7 2.8 2.2 2.7 4.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 7.3 7.6 8.0 7.8 7.6 7.5 7.4 7.4 7.5 7.3 7.3 7.1 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Emily Dickinson

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.13 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 37.8 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 4: Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) - 2M 3F
210Y

22 June 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 12fur 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 1:49.31 [3]
(0:13.78)

2:02.05 [3]
(0:12.74)

2:14.18 [3]
(0:12.13)

2:26.76 [3]
(0:12.58)

2:39.69 [3]
(0:12.93)

2:52.82 [3]
(0:13.13)

3:05.80 [3]
(0:12.98)

3:18.74 [3]
(0:12.94)

3:31.32 [3]
(0:12.58)

3:43.53 [4]
(0:12.21)

3:55.80 [4]
(0:12.27)

4:08.81 [4]
(0:13.01)

4:22.09
(0:13.28)

Average Speed [mi/h] 33.1 35.4 37.1 35.8 34.8 34.9 34.9 34.7 35.8 37.0 36.9 34.6 33.5

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.3 36.1 37.8 37.8 35.9 35.2 35.2 35.6 36.4 37.2 37.3 36.8 34.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.0 0.6 1.2 0.9 1.2 2.0 1.8 3.3 4.3 2.0 4.2 7.8 8.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 6.9 7.2 7.1 6.9 6.8 6.9 6.8 6.9 6.9 6.8 6.4 6.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Nate The Great

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.01 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.1 (10fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 4: Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) - 2M 3F
210Y

22 June 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 12fur 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 1:50.07 [8]
(0:13.90)

2:02.74 [8]
(0:12.67)

2:14.75 [8]
(0:12.01)

2:27.27 [8]
(0:12.52)

2:40.17 [8]
(0:12.90)

2:53.33 [8]
(0:13.16)

3:06.22 [8]
(0:12.89)

3:19.20 [8]
(0:12.98)

3:31.74 [8]
(0:12.54)

3:44.06 [7]
(0:12.32)

3:56.16 [7]
(0:12.10)

4:09.30 [7]
(0:13.14)

4:22.75
(0:13.45)

Average Speed [mi/h] 33.3 35.6 37.6 35.9 34.9 34.9 35.3 34.8 35.8 36.7 37.2 34.4 33.1

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.7 36.2 38.1 38.1 36.2 35.4 35.8 35.9 36.5 36.9 37.2 37.0 34.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.7 1.1 1.6 0.7 1.4 2.5 3.7 4.8 5.4 2.8 3.4 7.7 6.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.2 7.5 7.3 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.1 6.8 6.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Yibir

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.96 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.1 (10fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 4: Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) - 2M 3F
210Y

22 June 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 12fur 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 1:50.88 [12]
(0:13.84)

2:03.60 [12]
(0:12.72)

2:15.56 [12]
(0:11.96)

2:27.87 [12]
(0:12.31)

2:40.70 [12]
(0:12.83)

2:53.84 [11]
(0:13.14)

3:06.71 [12]
(0:12.87)

3:19.70 [12]
(0:12.99)

3:31.98 [12]
(0:12.28)

3:44.29 [12]
(0:12.31)

3:56.56 [11]
(0:12.27)

4:09.47 [9]
(0:12.91)

4:22.91
(0:13.44)

Average Speed [mi/h] 33.2 35.6 37.7 36.5 35.2 34.6 35.3 34.8 36.7 36.1 36.9 34.8 33.2

Top Speed [mi/h] 34.0 35.9 38.1 38.1 36.8 35.4 36.0 35.8 37.2 37.4 37.0 36.7 35.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.2 0.7 1.0 0.3 0.9 1.9 2.8 3.8 4.7 2.7 4.4 6.0 4.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 7.0 7.5 7.7 7.5 7.3 7.3 7.4 7.4 7.7 7.4 7.5 7.1 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Eldar Eldarov

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.02 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.1 (10fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 4: Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) - 2M 3F
210Y

22 June 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 12fur 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 1:50.27 [9]
(0:13.79)

2:02.96 [9]
(0:12.69)

2:14.98 [10]
(0:12.02)

2:27.51 [10]
(0:12.53)

2:40.42 [10]
(0:12.91)

2:53.56 [10]
(0:13.14)

3:06.56 [10]
(0:13.00)

3:19.53 [10]
(0:12.97)

3:31.85 [9]
(0:12.32)

3:44.24 [11]
(0:12.39)

3:56.43 [10]
(0:12.19)

4:09.54 [10]
(0:13.11)

4:23.12
(0:13.58)

Average Speed [mi/h] 33.5 35.6 37.2 36.1 34.9 34.8 35.0 34.9 36.5 36.6 36.9 34.3 32.8

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.9 36.2 38.1 38.0 36.0 35.3 35.6 36.2 37.2 37.0 37.1 37.0 34.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.1 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.8 2.3 4.8 6.0 8.0 2.9 4.7 10.3 9.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 7.2 7.5 7.4 7.2 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.3 7.1 7.1 6.8 6.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Echoes In Rain

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.09 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 37.9 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 4: Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) - 2M 3F
210Y

22 June 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 12fur 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 1:49.93 [7]
(0:13.78)

2:02.62 [7]
(0:12.69)

2:14.71 [7]
(0:12.09)

2:27.14 [7]
(0:12.43)

2:40.09 [7]
(0:12.95)

2:53.21 [7]
(0:13.12)

3:06.14 [7]
(0:12.93)

3:19.11 [7]
(0:12.97)

3:31.62 [7]
(0:12.51)

3:43.76 [5]
(0:12.14)

3:55.91 [6]
(0:12.15)

4:09.17 [6]
(0:13.26)

4:23.10
(0:13.93)

Average Speed [mi/h] 33.4 35.5 37.3 36.1 34.7 34.8 35.1 34.7 36.0 37.0 36.9 34.0 31.9

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.8 36.1 37.8 37.9 36.4 35.3 35.7 36.0 36.6 37.4 37.6 36.8 34.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.8 0.5 0.6 0.2 0.9 1.8 2.9 4.0 4.8 2.3 4.4 8.0 6.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 7.0 7.5 7.8 7.6 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.4 7.2 7.3 6.8 6.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Lone Eagle

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.19 (3fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 37.7 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 4: Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) - 2M 3F
210Y

22 June 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 12fur 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 1:48.78 [2]
(0:14.04)

2:01.53 [2]
(0:12.75)

2:13.73 [2]
(0:12.20)

2:26.38 [2]
(0:12.65)

2:39.43 [2]
(0:13.05)

2:52.46 [2]
(0:13.03)

3:05.52 [2]
(0:13.06)

3:18.52 [2]
(0:13.00)

3:31.04 [2]
(0:12.52)

3:43.23 [1]
(0:12.19)

3:55.48 [1]
(0:12.25)

4:08.89 [5]
(0:13.41)

4:23.32
(0:14.43)

Average Speed [mi/h] 32.8 35.4 36.9 35.6 34.6 35.1 34.8 34.6 35.9 36.8 36.8 33.5 31.0

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.3 35.9 37.6 37.7 36.1 35.6 35.5 35.9 36.8 37.4 37.3 36.8 33.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.0 0.5 0.4 0.2 0.9 1.9 2.9 4.2 5.1 2.7 2.8 3.9 4.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.0

Avg. Stride Length [m] 7.1 7.4 7.8 7.6 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.5 7.4 7.4 6.8 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Broome

Final Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.12 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 37.9 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 4: Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) - 2M 3F
210Y

22 June 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 12fur 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 1:49.52 [4]
(0:13.94)

2:02.17 [4]
(0:12.65)

2:14.29 [4]
(0:12.12)

2:26.80 [4]
(0:12.51)

2:39.72 [4]
(0:12.92)

2:52.82 [4]
(0:13.10)

3:05.89 [4]
(0:13.07)

3:18.89 [4]
(0:13.00)

3:31.50 [6]
(0:12.61)

3:43.90 [6]
(0:12.40)

3:56.21 [9]
(0:12.31)

4:09.68 [11]
(0:13.47)

4:23.89
(0:14.21)

Average Speed [mi/h] 33.1 35.7 37.0 36.3 34.8 35.3 34.9 34.6 35.7 36.6 36.7 33.4 31.5

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.6 36.3 37.9 37.9 36.3 35.7 35.7 35.9 36.3 37.0 37.1 36.6 33.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.7 1.0 1.6 1.1 1.8 3.2 4.4 5.7 6.7 2.4 4.8 8.2 6.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 7.2 7.7 7.9 7.8 7.5 7.6 7.5 7.4 7.6 7.5 7.4 7.1 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Big Call

Final Rank 11

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.97 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 38.2 (10fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 4: Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) - 2M 3F
210Y

22 June 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 12fur 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 1:50.53 [11]
(0:13.79)

2:03.24 [11]
(0:12.71)

2:15.21 [11]
(0:11.97)

2:27.73 [11]
(0:12.52)

2:40.67 [11]
(0:12.94)

2:53.85 [12]
(0:13.18)

3:06.70 [11]
(0:12.85)

3:19.68 [11]
(0:12.98)

3:31.90 [11]
(0:12.22)

3:44.13 [9]
(0:12.23)

3:56.20 [8]
(0:12.07)

4:09.31 [8]
(0:13.11)

4:24.03
(0:14.72)

Average Speed [mi/h] 33.6 35.3 37.9 35.9 34.9 35.0 35.6 34.6 36.9 36.8 37.3 34.4 30.3

Top Speed [mi/h] 34.0 36.1 38.2 38.1 36.1 35.7 36.3 36.2 37.6 37.4 37.6 37.4 34.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.5 0.7 1.3 0.5 1.4 2.7 4.0 5.3 6.5 2.6 3.6 6.3 5.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 7.1 7.5 7.9 7.6 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.5 7.3 7.3 7.0 6.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Wise Eagle

Final Rank 12

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.11 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 37.8 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 4: Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) - 2M 3F
210Y

22 June 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 12fur 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 1:49.67 [5]
(0:13.85)

2:02.35 [5]
(0:12.68)

2:14.46 [5]
(0:12.11)

2:26.88 [5]
(0:12.42)

2:39.85 [5]
(0:12.97)

2:52.97 [5]
(0:13.12)

3:05.94 [5]
(0:12.97)

3:18.90 [5]
(0:12.96)

3:31.40 [4]
(0:12.50)

3:44.14 [10]
(0:12.74)

3:58.04 [12]
(0:13.90)

4:17.25 [12]
(0:19.21)

4:44.04
(0:26.79)

Average Speed [mi/h] 33.2 35.5 37.2 36.2 34.7 34.8 35.0 34.9 36.0 34.9 32.1 23.5 16.9

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.6 36.2 37.8 37.8 36.5 35.3 35.5 35.6 36.6 36.7 35.0 31.7 22.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.8 0.6 0.6 0.2 1.0 1.8 2.7 3.7 4.5 2.8 2.6 1.8 4.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2 1.9 1.8

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.9 7.3 7.7 7.6 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.3 6.8 6.5 5.5 4.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by


